



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 12/2025 & CM APPL. 1539/2025

SH. BRIJ MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Verma, Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Mr. Ankit Bansal and Mr. Shivam Goswami, Advocates.

versus

SH. VINOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kaushik, Proxy counsel.

+ RC.REV. 13/2025 & CM APPL. 1714/2025

JAG MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Verma, Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Mr. Ankit Bansal and Mr. Shivam Goswami, Advocates.

versus

SAT PRAKASH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kaushik, Proxy counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

23.04.2025

At request made on behalf of counsel appearing for the respondents who is stated to have suffered a medical condition, re-notify on 01st August 2025.

In the meantime, in compliance with the previous order, learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to file written synopses of their



respective submissions, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon, not exceeding 03 pages in support of their submissions; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Let Trial Court Record be also requisitioned in electronic form before the next date; copy of TCR be supplied to both counsel on request.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 23, 2025

SS