



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 12/2025, CM APPL. 1539/2025-Stay

SH. BRIJ MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. MA Khan, Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Mr. Rohit Yadav, Mr. Prashant Mohan, Mr. Abhinav Gour, Ms. Ragini and Ms. Ruheena, Advs.

versus

SH. VINOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kaushik, Advocate.

19

RC.REV. 13/2025, CM APPL. 1714/2025-Stay

JAG MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. MA Khan, Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Mr. Rohit Yadav, Mr. Prashant Mohan, Mr. Abhinav Gour, Ms. Ragini and Ms. Ruheena, Advs.

versus

SAT PRAKASH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kaushik, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

1. It is already 04:40 P.M.



2. Due to paucity of time, the present matters could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025/bh