



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 12/2025 & CM APPL. 1539/2025

SH. BRIJ MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. VINOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kaushik, Proxy counsel.

23

+ RC.REV. 13/2025 & CM APPL. 1714/2025

JAG MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SAT PRAKASH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kaushik, Proxy counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/kr/db