



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 12/2025 & CM APPL. 1539/2025**

SH. BRIJ MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.A. Khan, Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ms. Vaishali Jain, Mr. Prashant Mohan, Mr. Naveen Garg, Ms. Ruheena and Ms. Ragini, Advocates.

versus

SH. VINOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kaushik, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the present matter has been referred to the Mediation Centre by the learned Trial Court.
3. At request, re-notify on 08.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bsr/sg