



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 12/2025 & CM APPL. 1539/2025 (Stay)**

SH. BRIJ MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.A Khan, Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Mr. Zulfikar Ali, Mr. Shashank Verma, Mr. Abdul Muqet Chauhan, Ms. Ruheena, Ms. Ragini, Mr. Rohit Yadav, Mr. Abhinav, Mr. Prashant, Ms. Suhana & Ms. Sonali Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

SH. VINOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Kaushik, Adv.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

**ORDER
08.07.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties are *ad idem* that the matter is presently pending before the learned Mediator and seek an adjournment on the ground that the matter before the learned Mediator is next listed on 03.08.2026.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 24.09.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J
JULY 8, 2026/ v/va